[French to follow / Frangais a suivre]

Advance Procurement Notice for UPS Replacement Batteries for Rack Mounted and Stand Alone UPSs
- Questions and Answers

Below are listed the questions and answers resulting from the initial posting of this Advance
Procurement Notice:

Question 1 — Has the tender gone out yet?

Answer 1 — No, the solicitation has been delayed. Please see the August 15, 2022 reposted Advance
Procurement Notice for more information.

Question 2 — What kind of solicitation do you intend to publish, is it going to be a standing offer or a
one/multiple time purchase with firm quantities?

Answer 2 — The solicitation will be a Request for Supply Arrangements (RFSA).

Question 3 — Is it going to be one solicitation for all requirement or multiple solicitations for each
location and/or department?

Answer 3 — It is Canada’s intention to post one RFSA for all requirements.

Question 4 — Is there a list of required batteries, including their part number and required quantities
that you can give us at this stage?

Answer 4 — No, this information will be published as part of the RFSA.

Question 5 — Is there a specific timeframe for delivery?

Answer 5 — Delivery deadlines will be included in the resulting call-ups against the RFSA.

Question 5 — Will you accept equivalent batteries?

Answer 5 — Offers of equivalent batteries will be considered on the condition that adequate UPS Original
Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) certification attesting to the equivalency of the substitute is delivered
and accepted by the technical authority.



Question 6 — Will [potential suppliers] be included on this list?

Answer 6 — Yes, all bidders willing and able to meet the mandatory requirements of the RFSA will be
invited to submit their submissions.

Question 7 — Would Canada be interested in purchasing new UPSs instead of the replacement batteries?

Answer 7 — No, this RFSA will be for the UPS batteries only.

Préavis d'achat de batteries de remplacement pour onduleurs montés en rack et autonomes
- Questions et réponses

Ci-dessous sont énumérées les questions et réponses résultant de I'affichage initial de cet avis préalable
de passation de marchés :

Question 1 — L'appel d'offres est-il déja lancé ?

Réponse 1 — Non, la sollicitation a été retardée. Veuillez consulter le préavis de passation des marchés
du 15 ao(t 2022 pour plus d'informations.

Question 2 — Quel type d'appel d'offres avez-vous l'intention de publier, s'agira-t-il d'une offre a
commandes ou d'un achat unique/multiple avec des quantités fermes ?

Réponse 2 — L'invitation sera une demande d'arrangements en matiére d'approvisionnement (DAMA).

Question 3 — S'agira-t-il d'une seule sollicitation pour tous les besoins ou de multiples sollicitations pour
chaque emplacement et/ou service ?

Réponse 3 - Le Canada a l'intention d'afficher une DAMA pour toutes les exigences.

Question 4 — Y a-t-il une liste des batteries requises, y compris leur numéro de piece et les quantités
requises que vous pouvez nous fournir a ce stade ?

Réponse 4 — Non, cette information sera publiée dans le cadre de la DAMA.



Question 5 - Y a-t-il un délai précis pour la livraison ?

Réponse 5 — Les délais de livraison seront inclus dans les commandes subséquentes a la DAMA.

Question 6 — Les [fournisseurs potentiels] seront-ils inclus dans cette liste ?

Réponse 6 — Oui, tous les soumissionnaires désireux et capables de satisfaire aux exigences obligatoires
de la DAMA seront invités a soumettre leurs soumissions.

Question 7 — Le Canada serait-il intéressé a acheter de nouveaux onduleurs au lieu des batteries de
remplacement ?

Réponse 7 — Non, cette DAMA concernera uniquement les batteries UPS.



